be required to complete the entire work to the 
satisfaction of the Commissioner and in accord-
ance with the plans and specifications within 
four calendar months. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars ($15,000), 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be obtained 
at the office of the Department of Bridges. 

KINGSLEY L. MARTIN, Commissioner.

[...]

60 square yards asphalt block pavement, includ-
ing mortar bed, within railroad area (no main-
tenance). 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and the full performance of the contract is 
seventy-five (75) working days. The amount of 
security required is Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000), 

No. 39. FOR REGULATING AND REPAV-
ING WITH ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF WASH-
INGTON AVE., FROM MYRTLE AVE. TO 
DEKALB AVE., TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: